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16th Annual 
Research Day 

POSTERS & PODIUMS 2014  
October 22, 2014 

 
South San Francisco Conference Center 
255 So. Airport Blvd., South San Francisco 

 

 
 

WE WANT TO HEAR 
FROM YOU! 

 
Please send us an abstract if you have completed one of the following in care across the 
continuum (acute, post-acute, community) 
 
• Clinical Research Study (with special emphasis on nurse-sensitive outcome measures) 
• Evidence Based Practice Project 
• Quality or Performance Improvement Project 
• Systematic Review 

               STUDENT SECTION 
• Literature Reviews 
• Research Studies 
• Capstone Project 

 
 
 

Mark your calendar! 
Your Abstract must be received before   

9 am July 21, 2014  
Send your abstract electronically to:  

Lily Ann Mendoza at lilyann.mendoza@nursing.ucsf.edu 

mailto:lilyann.mendoza@nursing.ucsf.edu
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GUIDELINES FOR ABSTRACTS                       
Research Abstracts  
If you are submitting a research abstract, the work must be completed so that results can be reported. 
You must be sure to include: 
 

1. Purpose, aims, hypotheses or research questions 
2. Background and significance 
3. Methods (design, sample characteristics, measures or  instruments, procedures for data 

collection and data analysis) 
4. Data findings, results and conclusions 
5. Implications for practice and further study 
 

Clinical Project Abstracts  
If you are submitting an Evidence Based Practice Project Quality or Performance Improvement 
Project abstract, the work must be completed so that results can be reported. 
 

1. Purpose and/or objectives of the project 
2. Background and significance 
3. Description of Improvement steps, methods or procedure  
4. Evidence of results or outcomes of the project and how you measured the results—we want to 

see your data!  
5. Conclusions and evidence of impacts of the project on patient care quality, costs or outcomes. 

 
Abstract Format – Incomplete or inaccurate submittals will not be reviewed 
• Abstract Title (15 words max- no identifiers) 

• Abstract should be 500 words maximum (excluding title)  

• Microsoft Word format – submit electronically please.  
• Use 12 point font, single-spaced, with 1 inch margins.   

 
At no time should any facility identifier be included in the abstract 
• NO graphs, tables or references please. (may be added to final abstract). 

• Abstract Submission form (or other page separate from the Abstract Page) must list all authors’ 
names and include:  

The presenter’s name with an asterisk  
Full corresponding author contact information. 

• Select Option of Oral Presentation or Poster Presentation 
• Podium presentations require completed work & must include any relevant data.  Posters include 

pilot projects or projects still in progress or completed.  Topics may relate to conducting research 
as well as implementing its results. 
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16th Annual 
Research in Action Day  

Clinical Innovation and Improvements 
POSTERS & PODIUMS 2014 

October 22, 2014 
ABSTRACT SUBMISSION FORM 

DUE 9AM, July 21, 2014 
 

Please Note--Due to limits of program presentation time & poster presentation space, not every abstract may be 
accepted for presentation.  Following a review of all abstracts, you will be notified by August 19, 2014  
 
Title of Abstract 
(15 words max):        
       
       
Presenter  
(include credentials):       
Other Authors:        

      
       
Employer:       
Employer address:        

      
      

 Site 
Coordinator 
Review 

By checking the box to left I attest, my Site Coordinator has 
reviewed this abstract prior to submission. Site Coordinators and 
listed at the end of this document. 

  
CONTACT AUTHOR OR PROJECT REPRESENTATIVE 

Name:       
Address:       

      
      

Email:       
Work Phone:           Home Phone:         
Other Phone:            

 
Type of Abstract 

Clinical: 
Research Study 

 Quality or Performance 
Improvement 

Evidence Based Practice 

  Systematic Review Other: 
Student Category:  

Literature Review  
 

Research Study 
 

Capstone Project  
Preferred method of presentation: 

              Oral  Poster  No Preference 
 
Please ask your Site Coordinator to review your abstract before you submit.  

Send your abstract electronically by 9 AM July 21, 2014 to:  
Lily Ann Mendoza at lilyann.mendoza@nursing.ucsf.edu 

mailto:lilyann.mendoza@nursing.ucsf.edu
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Research Day 2014 Coordinators 
 

Site Name Telephone Email 
El Camino Hospital Vivian Low 650-988-7630 vivian_low@elcaminohospital.org  

John Muir Walnut Creek Campus Cindy White 925.947.3246   cindy.white@johnmuirhealth.com 

John Muir Concord Campus Karen Tomajan 925-674-2686 karen.tomajan@johnmuirhealth.com  

John Muir Concord Campus Anna Alvarado 925-674-2084 anna.alvarado@johnmuirhealth.com  

Kaiser Permanente Central Valley Barbara Barney-Knox 209-735-7666 Barbara.L.Barney-
Knox@nsmtp.kp.org  

Kaiser Permanente –Northern California Jay Johanni 510-987-2773 jay.johanni@kp.org  

Kaiser Permanente–Northern California Gretchen Summer  510-987-3639 Gretchen.J.Summer@kp.org  

Laguna Honda Anne Hughes  415-759.4569 Anne.Hughes@sfdph.org  

Laguna Honda Kathleen MacKerrow 415-759-3066 Kathleen.MacKerrow@sfdph.org  

Lucile Salter Packard Children’s Hospital Annette Nasr 650-498-5602 ANasr@lpch.org  

Mills Peninsula Health Services Jennifer Vickerman 650-696-4582 vickerj@sutterhealth.org  

Oregon Health & Science University Healthcare Deborah Eldredge 503-494-1131 eldredge@ohsu.edu  

Portland Veterans Affairs Medical Center Jaya Saiz 503-550-7142 jaya.saiz@va.gov  

Santa Clara Valley Medical Center Alice Naqvi-Mugler 408-885-5621 Alice.NaqviMugler@hhs.sccgov.org  

Samuel Merritt University Pamela Minarik 415-869-3200 or 
3206 

pminarik@samuelmerritt.edu  

San Francisco General Sasha Cuttler  415- 206-3204 Sasha.Cuttler@sfdph.org  
San Francisco State University, School of 
Nursing Fangyu Chou 415-338-6853 fchou@sfsu.edu  

San Jose State University,  School of Nursing Chia-Ling  Mao 408-924-3152  chia-ling.mao@sjsu.edu   

Mills Peninsula Health Services Lynn Forsey  650-696-5194 

 

forseylm@sutterhealth.org 

Stanford Hospital & Clinics  TBD TBD TBD  

Travis Air Force Base Hospital Antoinette Shinn, Lt Col 707-423-7400 antoinette.shinn@us.af.mil  

UCSF Medical Center Daphne Stannard  415-353-1925 daphne.stannard@ucsfmedctr.org  

UCSF School of Nursing Mary Foley 415-514-3638 mary.foley@nursing.ucsf.edu 
VA Northern California Health Care System 
(NCHCS) Ray Phillips 916-843-9217 Raymond.Phillips@va.gov  

VA Palo Alto Mary Thomas  650-493-5000 ext 
65509 Mary.Thomas4@va.gov  

VA San Francisco Janet Jule 415-221-4810 
x3908 Janet.Jule@va.gov 

VA San Francisco Elaine Lanier- Bohan 415 221-4810 
x6488 Elaine.Lanier-Bohan@va.gov 

 Sigma Theta Tau-East Bay Denise Li 925-602-6723 Denise.liu@csueastbay.edu 

 
*NOTE: Site Coordinators are prepared to assist you in completing your abstract and selecting your presentation preference. 
 Plan time to give your Site Coordinator a chance to review each abstract prior to your submission. 
 

mailto:vivian_low@elcaminohospital.org
mailto:%7Croxanne.holm@johnmuirhealth.com
mailto:Suzanne.Seitz@johnmuirhealth.com
mailto:anna.alvarado@johnmuirhealth.com
mailto:Barbara.L.Barney-Knox@nsmtp.kp.org
mailto:Barbara.L.Barney-Knox@nsmtp.kp.org
mailto:jay.johanni@kp.org
mailto:Gretchen.J.Summer@kp.org
mailto:Anne.Hughes@sfdph.org
mailto:Kathleen.MacKerrow@sfdph.org
mailto:ANasr@lpch.org
mailto:vickerj@sutterhealth.org
mailto:eldredge@ohsu.edu
mailto:jaya.saiz@va.gov
mailto:Alice.NaqviMugler@hhs.sccgov.org
mailto:pminarik@samuelmerritt.edu
mailto:Sasha.Cuttler@sfdph.org
mailto:fchou@sfsu.edu
mailto:chia-ling.mao@sjsu.edu
mailto:forseylm@sutterhealth.org
mailto:aklevay@stanford.med.org
mailto:antoinette.shinn@us.af.mil
mailto:daphne.stannard@ucsfmedctr.org
mailto:mary.foley@nursing.ucsf.edu
mailto:Raymond.Phillips@va.gov
mailto:Mary.Thomas4@va.gov
mailto:Janet.Jule@va.gov
mailto:Elaine.Lanier-Bohan@va.gov
mailto:Denise.liu@csueastbay.edu

	Research Day
	POSTERS & PODIUMS 2014
	October 22, 2014
	South San Francisco Conference Center
	255 So. Airport Blvd., South San Francisco
	WE WANT TO HEAR
	FROM YOU!
	Mark your calendar!
	Lily Ann Mendoza at lilyann.mendoza@nursing.ucsf.edu
	GUIDELINES FOR ABSTRACTS
	Research Abstracts
	Clinical Project Abstracts
	If you are submitting an Evidence Based Practice Project Quality or Performance Improvement Project abstract, the work must be completed so that results can be reported.
	Abstract Format – Incomplete or inaccurate submittals will not be reviewed
	At no time should any facility identifier be included in the abstract
	Research in Action Day
	Clinical Innovation and Improvements
	Posters & Podiums 2014

